

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12884/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2002 in CWP No. 12399/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.
(Appln. for substitution of deceased r.No.5 and for C/delay in filing appln. for
substitution)
(With office report)
Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The question in regard to the date of death of respondent No.5
which had been taken place in 1986 shall be considered at the time of
hearing.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master